

1/11/22

Marshall Community Credit Union Announces Corrie Rozell as Interim Chief Executive Officer

Marshall Community Credit Union is pleased to announce exciting changes in leadership. Effective January 11, 2022, Corrie Rozell is transitioning to Interim Chief Executive Officer (CEO). Rozell will be replacing Heather Luciani, who has recently accepted the role as Chief Strategy Officer at Honor Credit Union.

Corrie Rozell joined the MCCU team in 2008 and currently serves as MCCU's Chief Operating Officer (COO) where she oversees branch operations, marketing, financial education outreach, and community partnerships. In her new role as Interim CEO, Rozell will work in conjunction with the Board of Directors in carrying out the mission and strategic direction for the organization, coordinating resources, and navigating the changing regulatory and economic environment.

Corrie Rozell is graduate of Marshall High School and Western Michigan University. In 2017, she graduated from CUNA Management School, a three-year program at the University of Wisconsin, where she received the industry's Certified Credit Union Executive designation. Rozell currently resides in Marshall with her Husband, Eric, and daughter, Olida (Ollie). When she's not actively involved in giving back to the community, she can be found playing volleyball, spending time outdoors at her family's cabin, hunting, kayaking, doing puzzles and fueling her passion for viewing and creating art.

"I want to thank Heather for her leadership. Not only for the organization, but myself personally as well. She has been a strong leader and role model for me for many years and will be missed greatly, but we are happy for her and the new opportunity that has been presented in her career," commented Rozell. "With this transition, I'm excited to take on the role of Interim-CEO for MCCU and promise to work hard to keep the success and mission we've all built together over the years going strong."

In her new role as Chief Strategy Officer for Honor Credit Union, Heather Luciani will drive strategic initiatives that promote growth and financial sustainability. She will work closely with all critical areas, including lending, member experience, marketing, finance, risk and audit. Honor shares MCCU's commitment to providing solutions for financial success and the credit union philosophy of "people helping people."

"The Board of Directors sincerely appreciates Heather's leadership of Marshall Community Credit Union," said Jay Larson, Chairman of MCCU's Board of Directors. "Since Heather became CEO in 2010, MCCU has been recognized as one of the top performing credit unions by Raddon for ten consecutive years, was selected as an MCUL Outstanding Credit Union award recipient, the credit union has doubled in asset size, increased membership by 80%, and expanded into new markets. The culture, strategy, and team that she has built strongly positions MCCU for the future. We wish Heather continued success in her new position. Our team, our



members, and our community are going to be in excellent hands with Corrie serving as Interim-CEO and we can't wait to see the amazing impact she makes."

"I am honored to have led MCCU as CEO and to have helped to make MCCU a leader within the communities we serve and the Credit Union Industry," comments Heather Luciani. "I am extremely proud of our team. We have a wonderful staff that is fully committed to living MCCU's Mission each and every day. I have appreciated my partnership with the Board over the last 11 years and the support and encouragement they have provided to me. Their commitment to MCCU, our membership and to our employees is amazing."

Marshall Community Credit Union's Board of Directors has partnered with Angott Search Group, headquartered in Rochester, Michigan, to assist in the selection of a permanent CEO for the credit union. Angott Search Group is an award-winning search firm who has been "bringing great people and great companies together" since 1981. For more information on Angott Search Group visit <u>www.asgteam.com</u>.

Marshall Community Credit Union is a federally insured full-service financial institution with offices in Marshall, Battle Creek and Coldwater. For more information on products, services or membership, please contact 269.781.9885 or visit <u>marshallcommunitycu.com</u>.